



## Legislation Details (With Text)

---

**File #:** 20-0429      **Version:** 1      **Name:**  
**Type:** Report Action Item      **Status:** Passed  
**File created:** 3/19/2020      **In control:** Finance Committee  
**On agenda:** 3/23/2020      **Final action:** 4/1/2020  
**Title:** Request to approve Contract Amendment/Change Order No. 2 to Contract No. 36-19 for Sewer & Water Reconstruction No. 3 for additional construction quantities and surface restoration needs due to unforeseen conditions encountered during construction in the amount of \$100,671 resulting in a decrease to contingency from \$51,901 to \$0.00. Overall contract increases from \$1,663,674 to \$1,712,444

**Sponsors:**

**Indexes:**

**Code sections:**

**Attachments:** 1. Unit Y-19 Change Order No. 2.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/1/2020	1	Common Council	approved	Pass

Request to approve Contract Amendment/Change Order No. 2 to Contract No. 36-19 for Sewer & Water Reconstruction No. 3 for additional construction quantities and surface restoration needs due to unforeseen conditions encountered during construction in the amount of \$100,671 resulting in a decrease to contingency from \$51,901 to \$0.00. Overall contract increases from \$1,663,674 to \$1,712,444